IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR FAMILIES PUBLISHED November 2016

2017 Diocesan School Fees

21 November 2016

Dear parents and carers

Please find below the 2017 Diocesan school fees schedule which includes a modest 3.0% increase on the
fees from 2016. Every effort has been made to keep the fee increase to a minimum and | am pleased to report
that the increase is less than the 3.3% education CPI increase for the same period.

School-based fees will also be limited to a 3.0% increase to ensure we have consistency across our Diocese.
School-based fees cover the costs of important things such as technology and school administration.

| appreciate that from time to time, some families might experience financial challenges. With this in mind, |
take this opportunity to remind you that confidential fee support is available through

o discounts for families with multiple siblings in our schools
o flexible payment plans
¢ hardship concession policies for families in need
e the Bishop Manning Scholarship Fund
¢ the Byawalla Co-contribution Scheme for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander families.
Tuition Fees - 2017
The 2017 diocesan tuition fees are outlined below:
ANNUALFEES  No charge for 4th+ children }g;g‘"d f,gf;a Ghils g;ﬂfh"d
_ Kindergarten $1,131 $849 $567
Primary
Years 1 -6 $1,461 $1,095 $732
Years 7 -8 $2,028 $1,521 $1,014
Secondary Years 9-10 $2,250 $1,689 $1,125
Years 11 - 12 $2,874 $2,157 $1,437

The 2017 term rate for each of the first three terms is outlined below:

TERM FEES Chargedin Terms 1,283 | ot e S

Brimary Kindergarten $377 $283 $189
Years 1-6 $487 $365 $244
Years 7 -8 $676 $507 $338

Secondary Years 9 - 10 $750 $563 $375
Years 11 - 12 $958 $719 $479
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Diocesan Building Levy - 2017

The Diocesan Building Levy enables us, through our capital works program, to meet the demand for new
schools and new classes in high growth areas, and to continue to maintain all schools to a high standard.

All families with one or more children in a Parramatta Diocesan school or at St Dominic's College Kingswood
are required to pay the annual Diocese of Parramatta Diocesan Building Levy. This levy has replaced the
various building levies that parents previously paid to school building funds (managed by either parishes or
schools). The levy for 2017 is $756 per family, payable in three equal instalments of $252 payable in
Terms 1,2 and 3.

Annual Diocesan Education Fee Temporary Residents - 2017

The Diocesan Education Fee Temporary Residents for 2017 is $1,869 per student, payable in three equal
instalments of $623 in Terms 1, 2 and 3. The fee applies to new students on the following visa numbers:
173, 401, 402, 411, 415, 416, 417, 418, 419, 420, 421, 422, 423, 426, 427, 428, 442, 456, 457, 459, 462, 476,
485, 497, 580, 600, 601, 651, 675, 676, 679, 685, 884, 944, 956, 976 and 977 including where any of these
are the preceding visas for families on bridging visas 010 to 090.

Families charged this fee in 2013 will continue to be charged on a per family basis to the eldest student whilst
the family has continuous current students.

Thank you for your continuing support of Catholic education. Please be assured that we will continue to
provide exciting learning experiences for them within our Catholic faith environment.

With warmest wishes )
MM
a—" /
Gregory B Whitby
Executive Director

Catholic Education
Parramatta of Diocese

St Aidan’s Primary Annual fee Term fee per
School based fees per student
for 2017 student (terms 1,2,3)
Resource fee S150 S50
Excursion fees for each student
in Kinder,yr1,yr2,yr3 &yr4 $36 5§12
Year 5 camp $234 578
Year 6 camp S255 S85

b

Catholic Education
Diocese of Parramatta




